
2013-14 Sydney State League - U18

Overall Statistics for Vikings (as of Feb 08, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-5-1   Home: 4-4   Away: 4-1-1   : 8-5-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Bova,JeanClaude  . 5 0 0 13-12 32 9 16 7 1 0 10 25  . 7 8 1 9 0 3 0  . 6 1 0 0 0 6-6 10 15 1  . 9 6 2

Fullerton,Harry  . 4 0 0 4-2 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 2 1 1 0  . 6 2 5 0 0 0-0 1 4 2  . 7 1 4

Lugg,Murray  . 3 4 6 10-8 26 7 9 4 1 0 5 15  . 5 7 7 3 1 7 0  . 4 3 3 0 0 8-9 4 3 0 1.000

Moran,Zac  . 3 0 0 8-8 20 6 6 1 0 0 6 7  . 3 5 0 7 1 1 0  . 4 8 3 1 0 6-6 51 13 1  . 9 8 5

Phillips,Alex  . 2 5 0 5-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 2 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Kaadan,Issa  . 2 3 3 13-11 30 6 7 0 0 0 5 7  . 2 3 3 10 1 11 0  . 4 3 9 0 0 4-4 3 13 5  . 7 6 2

Guilieri,Sam  . 2 2 7 14-14 44 12 10 1 1 0 7 13  . 2 9 5 5 0 6 2  . 3 0 6 0 0 9-9 8 11 7  . 7 3 1

Zammit,Mika  . 2 0 5 13-12 39 10 8 1 1 0 7 11  . 2 8 2 9 0 6 1  . 3 5 4 0 0 10-10 8 3 1  . 9 1 7

Price,Jordan  . 2 0 0 12-8 15 5 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 0 0 10 0 5 0  . 5 2 0 0 1 3-6 4 16 4  . 8 3 3

Vukovic,Uros  . 1 7 2 14-10 29 7 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 1 7 2 3 1 9 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 3-4 5 1 2  . 7 5 0

Wentzel,Ryan  . 1 2 5 13-12 32 8 4 1 0 0 5 5  . 1 5 6 12 0 6 1  . 3 5 6 1 0 7-7 108 4 5  . 9 5 7

Vukasanovic,Liam  . 0 9 1 11-8 22 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 0 9 1 4 2 11 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 2-2 11 2 0 1.000

Simon,Brad  . 0 9 1 6-4 11 4 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 1 2 6 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 13 11 4  . 8 5 7

Payne,Dylan  . 0 8 3 12-3 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 5 1 8 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 3-3 18 1 1  . 9 5 0

Barnes,Jake  . 0 7 1 13-10 28 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 7 1 5 0 12 2  . 2 1 2 0 0 1-1 21 13 1  . 9 7 1

Tsoi,B  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Tsui,Ben  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 2 0 14 350 81 77 16 4 0 48 101  . 2 8 9 87 11 94 6  . 3 8 9 2 1 62-67 267 111 34  . 9 1 7

Opponents  . 2 0 4 14 348 68 71 14 1 0 48 87  . 2 5 0 65 6 126 3  . 3 3 9 0 0 47-50 267 123 35  . 9 1 8

LOB - Team (103), Opp (84). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (8). Picked off - Kaadan,I 1, Lugg,M 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Moran,Zac  1 . 1 2 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 8.0 4 2 1 3 8 2 0 0  . 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 0

Simon,Brad  1 . 4 7 0-1 10 8 0 0/0 0 30.2 12 9 5 16 50 2 0 0  . 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0

Bova,JeanClaude  2 . 3 9 5-2 12 3 0 0/0 1 26.1 15 11 7 22 46 1 1 0  . 1 6 0 4 1 0 0 0

Zammit,Mika  2 . 7 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 3 1 2 6 1 0 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Barnes,Jake  7 . 5 0 2-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 12 12 5 8 2 2 0 0  . 3 8 7 1 0 0 0 0

Guilieri,Sam  8 . 7 1 0-2 6 2 0 0/0 0 10.1 16 21 10 12 13 3 0 0  . 3 0 2 4 1 0 0 0

Lugg,Murray 20.77 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 8 10 10 2 1 3 0 0  . 3 8 1 2 3 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 9 4 8-5 14 14 0 0/0 1 89.0 71 68 39 65 126 14 1 0  . 2 0 4 17 6 0 0 0

Opponents  5 . 5 6 5-8 14 14 0 0/0 2 89.0 77 81 55 87 94 16 4 0  . 2 2 0 39 11 1 2 1

PB - Team (4), Payne,D 2, Wentzel,R 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (7), Bova,JC 3, Moran,Z 3, Simon,B 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT -

Wentzel,R (33-34), Bova,JC (18-21), Payne,D (12-12), Simon,B (11-11), Barnes,J (7-7), Guilieri,S (5-5), Lugg,M (4-4).



2013-14 Sydney State League - U18

Overall Statistics for Vikings (as of Feb 08, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Vukasanovic,Liam 13 11 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lugg,Murray 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

Tsui,Ben 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tsoi,B 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Moran,Zac 65 51 13 1  . 9 8 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Barnes,Jake 35 21 13 1  . 9 7 1 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

Bova,JeanClaude 26 10 15 1  . 9 6 2 0 18 3  . 8 5 7 0 0

Wentzel,Ryan 117 108 4 5  . 9 5 7 0 33 1  . 9 7 1 2 0

Payne,Dylan 20 18 1 1  . 9 5 0 0 12 0 1.000 2 0

Zammit,Mika 12 8 3 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Simon,Brad 28 13 11 4  . 8 5 7 1 11 0 1.000 0 0

Price,Jordan 24 4 16 4  . 8 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kaadan,Issa 21 3 13 5  . 7 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vukovic,Uros 8 5 1 2  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Guilieri,Sam 26 8 11 7  . 7 3 1 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Fullerton,Harry 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Phillips,Alex 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 412 267 111 34  . 9 1 7 3 47 3  . 9 4 0 4 0

Opponents 425 267 123 35  . 9 1 8 8 62 5  . 9 2 5 4 0


